 SCT2230
For more information www.silicontent.com © 2019  Silicon Content Technology Co., Ltd.   All Rights Reserved    1
Product Folder Links:  SCT2230
SILICONCONTENT
TECHNOLOGY
17V Vin, 3A Synchronous Step-down DCDC Converter
FEATURES
• Wide Input Voltage: 4.2-17V

NOTE: Page numbers for previous revisions may differ from page numbers in the current version.
Rev 1.0 Released to Market.
DEVICE ORDER INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE MARKING PACKAGE DISCRIPTION
SCT2230TVA 2230 SOT563-6L
SCT2230TVB 2230 TSOT23-6L
* (1) FOR TAPE & REEL, ADD SUFFIX R (E.G. SCT2230TVAR).
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Over operating free-air temperature unless otherwise noted(1)
SYMBOL PARAMETER RATING UNIT
VIN Supply Voltage -0.3 to 20 V
VSW Switch Node Voltage -1 to VIN+0.3 V
VBST Bootstrap VSW-0.3 to VSW+6 V
VFB Feedback Voltage -0.3 to 6.5 V
VEN Enable/UVLO Voltage -0.3 to 6.5 V
TJ Operating junction temperature(2) -40 to 125 C
TSTG Storage temperature -65 to 150 C
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Rating may cause device permanent damage. The device is not guaranteed to
function outside of its Recommended Operation Conditions.
(2) The IC includes over temperature protection to protect the device during overload conditions. Junction temperature will exceed 150°C
when over temperature protection is active. Continuous operation above the specified maximum operating junction temperature will
reduce lifetime
PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT563 Top View
(1.6mm x 1.6mm)
TSOT23-6 Top View
(2.8mm x 2.8mm)
 SCT2230
For more information www.silicontent.com© 2019   Silicon Content Technology Co., Ltd.   All Rights Reserved 3
Product Folder Links: SCT2230
PIN FUNCTIONS
NAME PIN NUMBER PIN FUNCTION SOT563 TSOT23-6
VIN 1 3
Power supply input. VIN supplies the power to the IC, as well as the step-